

Livingston City Commission Agenda

June 07, 2022 5:30 PM VIA ZOOM

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88008509545?pwd=bXUxZk01cDBpWm9maHNBcHY2WUJQQT09

Meeting ID: 880 0850 9545 **Passcode: 093461** 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Public Comment

Individuals are reminded that public comments should be limited to item over which the City Commission has supervision, control jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202)

- 4. Consent Items
 - A. APPROVE MAY 17, 2022 REGULAR CITY COMMISSION MEETING MINUTES.

Pg. 4

B. RATIFY CLAIMS PAID 05/04/2022-05/17/2022.

Pg. 12

- 5. Proclamations
 - A. PROCLAMATION DECLARING JUNE 27-JULY 4, 2022, AS RODEO DAYS IN LIVINGSTON.
 Pg. 29
- 6. Scheduled Public Comment
- 7. Public Hearings

Individuals are reminded that testimony at a public hearing should be relevant, material, and not repetitious. (MCA 7-1-4131 and Livingston City Code Section 2-21)

- 8. Ordinances
 - A. ORDINANCE NO. 3033: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AMENDING ARTICLE IX, ARTICLE V, & ARTICLE X OF THE LIVINGSTON MUNICIPAL CODE BY AMENDING SECTIONS 9-16, 10-7, & 10-8, & ADDING SECTION 5-26, AS THEY PERTAIN TO THE 4TH OF JULY CELEBRATION PARADE ROUTE, STREET CLOSURES, CITY SUPPORT FOR THE 4TH OF JULY CELEBRATION, AND OPEN CONTAINER LAWS DURING THE 4TH OF JULY CELEBRATION.
- 9. Resolutions
 - A. RESOLUTION NO. 5036: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON MONTANA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH PARK COUNTY, FOR THE RELINQUISHMENT OF CONTROL OVER JOINT-OWNED PROPERTY, FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF RECREATIONAL TRAILS ON OLD BOULDER ROAD. (TABLED FROM MAY 3RD MEETING)

 Pg. 35
 - B. RESOLUTION NO. 5040: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON. MONTANA. AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON TO APPLY FOR THE

AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT MINIMUM ALLOCATION GRANT PROGRAM AND AUTHORIZATION TO COMMIT REQUIRED MATCHING FUNDS FROM THE WEST END TIF DISTRICT AS THE REQUIRED MATCH AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN ANY REQUIRED CONTRACTS TO COMMIT OR ACCEPT FUNDS.

Pg. 60

- C. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN A GENERAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH TREEINCARNATION ARBOR CARE INC. FOR THE LIVINGSTON TREE INVENTORY UPDATE, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWELVE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$12,500.00).00. Pg.64
- D. RESOLUTION NO. 5042: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN A GENERAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH ______ FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE CIVIC CENTER SEWER LINE CONNECTION PROJECT, AND AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE USE OF CONTINGENCY FUNDS AS DEEMED NECESSARY. Pg.
- E. RESOLUTION NO. 5043: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 5027, ESTABLISHING A TEMPORARY AD-HOC COMMITTEE TO RECOMMEND A VISION FOR THE DISBURSEMENT OF THE NON-ENTITLEMENT UNIT AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT FUNDS.

 Pg. 84
- 10. Action Items
 - A. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY: STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE ASSESSMENT METHODS.

 Pg. 87
 - B. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY: CITY COMMISSIONERS APPOINTMENT TO SERVE ON THE ARPA AD-HOC COMMITTEE.
- 11. City Manager Comment
- 12. City Commission Comments
- 13. Adjournment

Calendar of Events

Supplemental Material

A. City Offices Closed for Memorial Day.

Pg.

Notice

- Public Comment: The public can speak about an item on the agenda during discussion of that item by coming up to the table or podium, signing-in, and then waiting to be recognized by the Chairman. Individuals are reminded that public comments should be limited to items over which the City Commission has supervision, control, jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202).
- Meeting Recording: An audio and/or video recording of the meeting, or any portion thereof, may be purchased by contacting the City Administration. The City does not warrant the audio and/or video recording as to content, quality, or clarity.

•	Special Accommodation: If you need special accommodations to attend or participate in our meeting, please contact the Fire Department at least 24 hours in advance of the specific meeting you are planning on attending.